
FREQUENCIES

FREQUENCIES
/VARIABLES= Age
/FORMAT=DFREQ TABLE
/STATISTICS=MEAN MINIMUM MAXIMUM MEDIAN
/HISTOGRAM=NORMAL.

Age band
Value Label Value Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cum Percent

31-40 4 46 22.89 22.89 22.89
41-50 5 38 18.91 18.91 41.79
21-30 3 33 16.42 16.42 58.21
51-60 6 32 15.92 15.92 74.13
Over 60 7 27 13.43 13.43 87.56
11-20 2 13 6.47 6.47 94.03
0-10 1 12 5.97 5.97 100.00

Total 201 100.0 100.0

Age band
N Valid 201

Missing 0
Mean 4.44
Minimum 4.00
Maximum 1.00

50 (Median) 3



HISTOGRAM

Fr
eq

ue
nc

y

Age band

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

N = 201.00
Mean = 4.4
Std. Dev = 1.68


